11085: Households, by region, type of household, type of building, crowded dwelling, contents and year, 2015-2024

Households (per cent)
Households total
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

18 Nordland - Dwellings total Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
Nordlannda Live in spacious

dwelling, many rooms

and sq.m. 922 924 922 923 924 92,7 93,5 936 93,7 93,6

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 5.4 53 53 5,5 5,6 5,5 5,1 5,0 5,0 5,1
Unknown 2,4 2,3 2,5 2,2 2,0 1,8 1,4 1,4 1,3 1,3
Detached house Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0

Live in spacious

dwelling, many rooms

and sq.m. 933 93,7 93,5 93,6 940 943 952 953 955 955
Live in crowded

dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 4,0 3,9 3.8 3,9 3.8 3,7 34 3.3 32 3,2

Unknown 2,6 2,4 2,7 2,5 2,2 2,0 1,4 1.4 1,3 1,3
House with two Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
dwellings Live in spacious

dwelling, many rooms

and sq.m. 89,6 90,2 904 90,7 914 91,6 92,1 92,5 92,8 929

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 7,2 6,9 6,7 6,8 6,6 6,4 6,1 5,8 5,6 5,6
Unknown 32 2,9 2,9 2,5 2,1 2,0 1,8 1,7 1,6 1,5
Row house, linked Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
house and house Live in spacious
with 3 or 4 dwelling, many rooms
dwellings and sq.m. 932 933 932 93,6 935 939 947 950 94,7 948

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 5.8 5,6 5,8 5,6 5,7 5.4 4,7 4,4 4,6 4,6

Unknown 1,0 1,0 1,0 0,8 0,8 0,6 0,5 0,6 0,7 0,6
Multi-dwelling Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
building Live in spacious

dwelling, many rooms

and sq.m. 93,1 944 942 943 942 945 953 951 948 94,6

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 6,6 53 5,5 5,5 5,5 53 4,5 4,8 5,0 52

Unknown 0,3 0,2 0,3 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,1 0,2 0,2
Other residential Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
building Live in spacious

dwelling, many rooms

and sq.m. 742 69,7 68,6 66,8 653 649 66,6 650 658 66,1

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 19,7 232 232 263 284 292 282 293 289 282

Unknown 6,1 7,2 8,1 6,9 6,3 59 53 5,7 53 5,6
55 Troms - Dwellings total Total . . . . . . . . . 100,0
Romsa - Live in spacious
Tromssa dwelling, many rooms

and sq.m. . . . . . . . . . 932

Live in crowded

dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. . . . . . . . . . 5,8
Unknown . . . . . . . . . 1,0



56 Finnmark -
Finnmarku -
Finmarkku

Detached house

House with two
dwellings

Row house, linked
house and house
with 3 or 4
dwellings

Multi-dwelling
building

Other residential
building

Dwellings total

Detached house

House with two
dwellings

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

100,0

95,1

3,6
1,2

s

100,0

93,0

6,3
0,7
100,0

93,6

6,1
0,3
100,0

93,6

6,4
0,0
100,0

64,9

30,8
42

s

100,0

92,7

5,5
1,8
100,0

95,0

4,1

0,9
100,0

90,1

6,1
3,8



54 Troms og
Finnmark -
Romsa ja
Finnmarku
(2020-2023)

Row house, linked
house and house
with 3 or 4
dwellings

Multi-dwelling
building

Other residential
building

Dwellings total

Detached house

House with two
dwellings

Row house, linked
house and house
with 3 or 4
dwellings

Multi-dwelling
building

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

100,0
91,4

6,9
1,7
100,0

93,8

4,5
1,7
100,0

91,0

6,6
2,4

s

100,0
92,2

7,0
0,8
100,0

91,8

7,5
0,7

100,0
92,2

6,5
1,3
100,0

94,7

4,0
1,2

>

100,0
91,9

6,3
1,9
100,0

92,9

6,3
0,7
100,0

92,7

6,9
0,4

100,0
92,3

6,4
1,3
100,0

94,9

3,9
1,2

s

100,0
92,0

6,2
1,8
100,0

932

6,1
0,7
100,0

92,7

6,9
0,4

100,0
92,4

6,4
1,2

>

100,0
94,9

39
1,2

>

100,0
92,0

6,1
1,9
100,0

93,3

6,1
0,7
100,0

92,8

6,8
0,4

100,0

93,2

5,7
1,1

s

100,0

93,1

5,2
1,6
100,0

70,7

20,3
9,0



19 Troms -
Romsa
(-2019)

20 Finnmark -
Finnmarku

(-2019)

Other residential
building

Dwellings total

Detached house

House with two
dwellings

Row house, linked
house and house
with 3 or 4
dwellings

Multi-dwelling
building

Other residential
building

Dwellings total

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

Total

Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m.

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and
sq.m.

Unknown

100,0
91,0

7,4
1,6
100,0

92,9

5,0
2,1

s

100,0
91,0

7,2
1,8
100,0

91,3

8,0
0,7
100,0

90,7

9,2
0,1
100,0

65,2

33,2
1,6
100,0

90,4

6,3
33

100,0
91,1

7,3
1,6
100,0

93,1

4,9
2,0
100,0

91,0

7,1
1,8
100,0

91,2

83
0,6
100,0

90,8

9,0
0,1
100,0

64,3

32,5
3,2
100,0

90,8

6,1
3,1

100,0
91,1

73
1,6
100,0

93,3

4,6
2,0
100,0

92,3

6,8
0,9
100,0

91,4

8,1
0,5
100,0

91,1

838
0,1
100,0

60,5

35,6
3,9
100,0

90,6

6,2
3,2

100,0
90,9

7,6
1,5
100,0

93,4

4,6
2,0
100,0

91,6

7,2
1,1

s

100,0
91,8

7,7
0,5
100,0

91,2

8,7
0,1
100,0

38,3
3,7
100,0

90,8

6,3
2,9

100,0
91,1

7,5
1,4

9

100,0
93,6

4,6
1,8
100,0

92,1

7,1
0,9
100,0

92,2

7,2
0,5
100,0

91,7

83
0,0
100,0

38,3
3,6
100,0

91,2

6,3
2,5

100,0

62,2

32,9
4,9

100,0

61,7

34,0
4,3

100,0

62,3

33,3
4.4

100,0

62,9

32,5
4,6



Detached house Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
Live in spacious
dwelling, many rooms
and sq.m. 93,0 93,3 933 933 939
Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 5,1 5,1 49 49 4,7

Unknown 1,8 1,6 1,8 1,8 1,5
House with two Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
dwellings Live in spacious

dwelling, many rooms

and sq.m. 842 854 853 87,1 884

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 6,9 7,0 7,2 6,8 6,9
Unknown 8,9 7,6 7,6 6,1 4.8
Row house, linked  Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
house and house Live in spacious
with 3 or 4 dwelling, many rooms
dwellings and sq.m. 91,1 91,4 914 914 915

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 6,3 6,1 6,4 6,6 6,9

Unknown 2,6 2,5 2,2 2,1 1,6
Multi-dwelling Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
building Live in spacious

dwelling, many rooms

and sq.m. 87,9 88,0 893 889 89,1

Live in crowded
dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 6,9 6,2 5.4 6,1 5,9

Unknown 52 5,8 53 5,0 5,0
Other residential Total 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0 100,0
building Live in spacious

dwelling, many rooms

and sq.m. 693 714 67,0 69,0 673

Live in crowded

dwelling, few rooms and

sq.m. 21,3 184 21,6 222 23,6
Unknown 94 10,2 114 8,9 9,1

. = Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected.
region:

Nordland - Nordlannda: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.
Updated: 20250214 08:00

Source: Statistics Norway

Units: per cent

Data type: Stock

Reference period: Reference date of census



