

11085: Households, by region, type of household, type of building, crowded dwelling, contents and year, 2015-2024

	Detached house	Total	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	95,1
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	3,6
		Unknown	1,2
	House with two dwellings	Total	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	93,0
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	6,3
		Unknown	0,7
	Row house, linked house and house with 3 or 4 dwellings	Total	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	93,6
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	6,1
		Unknown	0,3
	Multi-dwelling building	Total	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	93,6
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	6,4
		Unknown	0,0
	Other residential building	Total	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	64,9
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	30,8
		Unknown	4,2
56 Finnmark -	Dwellings total	Total	100,0
Finnmárku -		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	92,7
Finmarkku		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	5,5
		Unknown	1,8
	Detached house	Total	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	95,0
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	4,1
		Unknown	0,9
	House with two dwellings	Total	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	90,1
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	6,1
		Unknown	3,8

		Other residential building	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	62,2	61,7	62,3	62,9	.
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	32,9	34,0	33,3	32,5	.
		Unknown	4,9	4,3	4,4	4,6	.
19 Troms - Romsa (-2019)	Dwellings total	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	91,0	91,1	91,1	90,9	91,1
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	7,4	7,3	7,3	7,6	7,5
		Unknown	1,6	1,6	1,6	1,5	1,4
	Detached house	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	92,9	93,1	93,3	93,4	93,6
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	5,0	4,9	4,6	4,6	4,6
		Unknown	2,1	2,0	2,0	2,0	1,8
	House with two dwellings	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	91,0	91,0	92,3	91,6	92,1
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	7,2	7,1	6,8	7,2	7,1
		Unknown	1,8	1,8	0,9	1,1	0,9
	Row house, linked house and house with 3 or 4 dwellings	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	91,3	91,2	91,4	91,8	92,2
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	8,0	8,3	8,1	7,7	7,2
		Unknown	0,7	0,6	0,5	0,5	0,5
	Multi-dwelling building	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	90,7	90,8	91,1	91,2	91,7
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	9,2	9,0	8,8	8,7	8,3
		Unknown	0,1	0,1	0,1	0,1	0,0
	Other residential building	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	65,2	64,3	60,5	58,0	58,1
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	33,2	32,5	35,6	38,3	38,3
		Unknown	1,6	3,2	3,9	3,7	3,6
20 Finnmark - Finnmark (-2019)	Dwellings total	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0
		Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	90,4	90,8	90,6	90,8	91,2
		Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	6,3	6,1	6,2	6,3	6,3
		Unknown	3,3	3,1	3,2	2,9	2,5

Detached house	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	.	.	.
	Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	93,0	93,3	93,3	93,3	93,9	.	.	.
	Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	5,1	5,1	4,9	4,9	4,7	.	.	.
	Unknown	1,8	1,6	1,8	1,8	1,5	.	.	.
	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	.	.	.
	Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	84,2	85,4	85,3	87,1	88,4	.	.	.
	Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	6,9	7,0	7,2	6,8	6,9	.	.	.
	Unknown	8,9	7,6	7,6	6,1	4,8	.	.	.
	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	.	.	.
	Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	91,1	91,4	91,4	91,4	91,5	.	.	.
Row house, linked house and house with 3 or 4 dwellings	Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	6,3	6,1	6,4	6,6	6,9	.	.	.
	Unknown	2,6	2,5	2,2	2,1	1,6	.	.	.
	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	.	.	.
Multi-dwelling building	Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	87,9	88,0	89,3	88,9	89,1	.	.	.
	Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	6,9	6,2	5,4	6,1	5,9	.	.	.
	Unknown	5,2	5,8	5,3	5,0	5,0	.	.	.
Other residential building	Total	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	100,0	.	.	.
	Live in spacious dwelling, many rooms and sq.m.	69,3	71,4	67,0	69,0	67,3	.	.	.
	Live in crowded dwelling, few rooms and sq.m.	21,3	18,4	21,6	22,2	23,6	.	.	.
	Unknown	9,4	10,2	11,4	8,9	9,1	.	.	.

. = Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected.
region:

Nordland - Nordlánndna: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.

Updated: 20250214 08:00

Source: Statistics Norway

Units: per cent

Data type: Stock

Reference period: Reference date of census